RESOLUTION NO. 2021-01 OF THE JACKSON HOLE AIRPORT BOARD

RE: A Tribute to Senator Henry "Hank" Coe

The Jackson Hole Airport Board (the "Board"), a body corporate, organized under the laws of Wyoming, in open meeting and on motion duly made, seconded and adopted, finds and resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, Senator Coe served 32 years in Wyoming legislation, dedicating himself to serving Wyoming residents as Senate Vice President, Majority Floor Leader and President and;

WHEREAS, sitting as chair for the Air Transportation Liaison Committee among many other committees that worked to support economic development and business and;

WHEREAS, while on the Air Transportation Liaison Committee, Senator Coe sponsored many bills to encourage grants and funding, as well as increase ridership of commercial airports and;

WHEREAS, Senator Coe backed the bill to enact Wyoming Public Lands Day giving tribute to the importance of public lands in the state and;

WHEREAS, proposed funding solutions to Grand Teton Nation Park to maintain Moose-Wilson Road in a safe and effective manner and;

WHEREAS, Senator Coe's legacy will be felt in Wyoming as his work with the state's Hathaway scholarship continues on. The program provides millions worth of scholarships to Wyoming students each year.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Jackson Hole Airport Board of Directors does hereby pay homage to **Senator Henry "Hank" Coe** for his years of dedication to support the growth of air transportation in Wyoming as well as the dedication to the education of Wyoming residents. The Jackson Hole Airport Board hereby recognize him as a **Friend of the Jackson Hole Airport,** and sincerely thank him for his service.

Upon motion duly made and seconded, the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Jackson Hole Airport Board this 28th day of January 2021.

JACKSON HOLE AIRPORT BOARD

By: Juny Blann

09E5171FDC744F2...

Jerry Blann, President

Attest:

By: Ed lich git

Ed Liebzeit, Secretary